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Diversion of 0.0105 ha- of forcst hnd in fevour of Fretutir-e

Engineer, Public Health Engg. Dirbion \o. l. Gohaue for
conitruction of Sump \\'ell at RD 6i200-L of BSB along XenraI
Minor L/side at village KatrYal, undei' Dir-ision and Distt-
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Date of Proposal z 29-Q8'2019

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER: 18
..SCHEME FOR COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION''

Name of the ProjectlReach to be diverted:
Diversion of 0.0105 ha. of forest land in favour of Executive Engineer, Public Health Engg.

Division No. 1, Gohana for construction of Sump Well at RD 67200-L of BSB along Katt'al

Minor L/side at villagc Katwal, under Division and Distt. Sonepat, Haryana.

Forest Area : 0.1 ha.
Details of degraded forest land/non forest land where C.A. is to bc carried out.

Division and District Sonepat.

Tehsil Gohana & Range Gohana

CA site Name : Kahnaur Distrybutry
Starting Longitude : 76.514315"8 Latitude : 29'154C98'N

Ending Longitude i 76'515790"8 Latitude : 29'148363"N

Area to be afforesed :-
a) Whether the site selected for Compensatory Afforestation is a lar^C Lenk (Yes or No) :

No
b) If the CA site is other than the land bank, reasons be given :- Thcrc is r'ot land bank

in District Sonepat.
In case of non- forest area identified for CA, then what is the distance of CA site from

the adjoining forest boundarY:-
a) Soil type : Clav Lo?a
iD Topography :

(a) Hilly/Undulating/Plain' : Plain
(b) Slope:Steep/Medium/Gentle :Gentlc

iii) Whether the area is bearing any root stock of vegeti.tion: i{c
Plantation Model:-

Copy of the approved Compcnsatory Afforestation Schcu'.1/I{odel showing

component - rvise physical and financial brcak up to as under :-
1. Schedule of Plantation Programme:-

Details of year-wise break up of requircments of funds is es nnder:-:
The plantation cost is calculated for tall plants norms at 4li x 2/=m spacing at the

wage rate of 326.82l- per daily as under:-
Rate per plants

Rs. 115.j.5L g9I.pli$
Rs. 41.89/- pc ' nlant

Rs. 15.58/- p*Ll,rf+t-
Rs. 15.58i- pq!?_Egl__
Rs. 15.581ncr pliitit

Rs. 15.58/- per plant

Rs. 15.58/- pc'_ irlittr!_ --_=_
Rs. 15.58/- pcl plrtrt

Its. 15.58f p,:r l;i:'nt

lst vear cost ofafforestation
2"u yeat maintenance

3'u year maintenance

4;)
vear rnalntenance

ear marntenance

maintenauce
l
8

'ear nralntenance
rear ntarntenanoe

maintenancc

10"'vcar maintenance
Rs.625.40/-



Er" ;"Diverted : o.oro5 Ha

No. of trees to be felled: 0

Plants to be damaged:0

Plants planted under normal CA : 100 (Minimum)

Additional CA in lieu of plants to be damaged (Double the plants to be damaged):0

Fca.--e

S.No. DESCRIPTION Rate Total Amount
(Rs.)

(A) Compensatory Afforestation charges No. of
plants

(1) 1" year cost ofafforestation 100 Rs. 359.10/- per plant 35910
(2) 2"" year maintenance 100 Rs. 115.35/- per plant 1 1535
(3) 3rd year maintenance 100 Rs 41.891- per plant 4189
(4) 4th year maintenance 100 Rs. 15.58i- per plant I 558

(5) 5th year maintenance 100 Rs. 15.58/- per plant 1 558

(6) 6th year maintenance 100 Rs. 15.58/- per plant 1 558

(7) 7th year maintenance 100 Rs. 15.58/- per piant I 558

(8) 8th year maintenance 100 Rs. 15.58/- per plant I 558

(9) 9th year maintenance 100 Rs. 15.58/- per plant 1 558

(10) 1Oth year maintenance 100 Rs. 15.58/- per plant 1 558

(11) Barbed wire fencing charge:0.4 RKM @,76700 30680
Ig1g-Lqprse__ 93220
Supervrsory/ Overhead/Miscellaneous Charges 10% on the total C.A.

charse
9322

Sub 'l otal (A) CA Chargcs
Addition al Compensatory Afforesta,

102542
(B)

(1) 1" year cost ofafforestition 0 Rs. 359.10/- pet plant 0
(2) 2"" year maintenance 0 Rs. 115.35/- pcr plant 0
(3) 3rd year maintenance 0 Rs. 41.89/- per: plant 0
(4) 4th year maintenance 0 Rs. 15.58/- per plant 0
(5) 5th year maintenance 0 Rs. 15.58/- per piant 0
(6) 6th year maintenance 0 Rs. 15.58/- per plant 0

(7) 7th year maintenance 0 Rs. 15.58/- per plant 0
(8) 8th year maintenance Rs. 15.58/- per plant U

(9). 9th year maintenance Rs. 15.58/- per plant 0
10) 1Oth year maintenance 0 Rs. i5.58/- per plant 0

(11) Barbed wire fencing charge : 0.0 RKM @,76700 0

Total charg,es 0
superylsory/ Uverhead/Miscellaneous Charges l0%o ontlie tclal C.A.

'hqlg"

0

Sub'l'otal (.8) Additional CA Chargr S 0
(c) Penal CA chanses.

(1) 1"'year cost ofafforestation 0 Rs. 359.10/- per plant 0
(2) 2"" year maintenance 0 Rs. 115.35/- per plant 0



'7?

2. Technical details:-
Technical details of Compensatory Afforestation Scheme are as follows:-
b) General Details : Plantation will be done with 3 strand barbed wire

c) Spacing

d) Species

:4x2Tz meter

: Shisham, Neem, Jamun/Jamoya etc.

e) Plantation Method :Tall Plantation

0 Soil and Moisture Conservation Works : Yes

g) Protection (Fencing, Watch man, People's Participation etc.): Fencing

h) Proposed Monitoring Mechanism : M&E

D Any other information:-

Fca case
(3) 3rd year maintenance 0 Rs. 41.89/- per p ant 0
(4) 4th year maintenanoe 0 Rs. 15.58/- per p ant 0
(5) 5th year maintenance 0 Rs. 15.58/- per p ant 0
(6) 6th year maintenance 0 Rs. 15.58/- per p ant 0
(7) Tttt year maintenance 0 Rs. 15.58/- per p ant 0
(8) 8th year maintenance 0 Rs. 15.58/- per p ant o
(9) 9th year maintenance 0 Rs. 15.58/- per plant 0
(10) 1Oth year maintenance 0 Rs. 15.58/- per plant 0
(11) Barbed wire fencing charge:0.0 RKM @76700 0
Total Charges 0
Supervisory/ Overhead/Miscellaneous Charges l0o/o on the total C.A.

charse
0

Sub Total (C) CA Charqes 0
(D) Catchment Area Treatment

Soil and Moisture Conservation 30% of the total CA 30763
Sub total (D) 30763

(E) Safety Zone 0.00
(F) Additional Charses 0.00

Sub total (F) 0.00
(G) Net present value of forest land to be diverted Rs. 8870001- perha. 93r4
(H) Felline charges: 0 tree 0 m3 Rs. 1200/- per m3 0
(D Plantation damage charges: 0 plant Rs. 236 per plants 0.00
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D*E=F*G*H+I) to be deposited in CAMPA 142619


